SCHEDULE 22

Amendment of the Lifts Regulations 2016

Amendment to regulation 50

30.—(1) Regulation 50 (CE marking) is amended as follows.

- (2) In the heading to that regulation for "CE" substitute "UK".
- (3) For "CE", in each place it occurs, substitute "UK".
- (4) For "notified", in each place it occurs, substitute "approved".
- (5) In paragraph (3)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a) for "Annex V to the Directive (as amended from time to time)" substitute "Schedule 12";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b) for "Annex VIII to the Directive (as amended from time to time)" substitute "Schedule 15"; and
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (c) for "Annexes X, XI or XII to the Directive (as amended from time to time)" substitute "Schedules 17, 18 or 19".
- (6) In paragraph (4)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a) for "Annex VI to the Directive (as amended from time to time)" substitute "Schedule 13";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b) for "Annex VII to the Directive (as amended from time to time)" substitute "Schedule 14"; and
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (c) for "Annex IX to the Directive (as amended from time to time)" substitute "Schedule 16".